(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate

Siddharth Sawarn

Client Name

AML RightSource India Pvt Ltd
Lateral

Application ID GQ-ARSIPLN-105 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 05 Dec 1987 Application Received 24-10-2025
Candidate Employee Insuff

ID 115756 Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 30-10-2025
Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT INFOIRIAITOINEORINES COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
LATEST Trupti Chavan-Corporate HR — Employee
EMPLOYMENT 1 Welfare Services 27-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 HR Operations 27-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 29-10-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Registrar 27-10-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL —
DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 24-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL .
CHECK Transunion CIBIL 24-10-2025 GREEN
POLICE
VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 24-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 29-10-2025 GREEN
COURT
VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 24-10-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM PF PORTAL 24-10-2025 GREEN
26AS
NATIONAL
IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 27-10-2025 GREEN
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End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

-Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Tata Consultancy Services

Tata Consultancy Services

Name Of The Candidate:

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

Emp Code: 2585549 2585549
From: 25-01-2023 25-01-2023
To: 07-10-2025 07-10-2025
Designation: Not Provided Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Trupti Chavan-Corporate HR
— Employee Welfare Services, Tata Consultancy Services, found the employment
as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Trupti Chavan-Corporate HR — Employee Welfare Services

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

From: Trupti Chavan <trupti.salvi@tcs.com> On Behalf Of Corporate Exempverification

Sent: Monday, 27 October, 2025 05:09 PM

To: Akshatha <ex-employment@goldguestglobal.in>
Ce: jpy@egoldaguestglobal.in; Rahul Gaikwad <rahull.gaikwad@tes.com>

Subject: RE: Ex-Employment verification

TCS Confidential

Dear Team,

Please find below verification details for your perusal.

Note: For Active employee’s, write back to us once the employee is separated from TCS.

Emp No. | Employee Name Date Of Joining

Date of Release

Designation

Remark

2585549 | Mr. Siddharth Sawarn 25-Jan-23

7-0ct-25

Manager

Settlement Under Process at company's end]

Best Regards,

Trupti Chavan

Tata Consultancy Services

Corporate HR — Employee Welfare Services
Olympus “A" Wing Opp. Rodas Enclave
Hiranandani Estate. Ghodbunder Road.
Patlipada. Thane West — 400607

Ph:- +91 22 63716373/17897/16274

Mailto: corporate.exempverification@tcs.com

Website: http://www.tes.com
o A
= T,

Vs erinagn sy sy
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Sant: Friday, 24 October, 2025 05:07 PM

To: ‘Corporate Exempyverification’ <Corparate. ExEmpleri
Ce: 'joy@goldguestglobalin’ <jayi@geldquestals

Subjact: Ex-Employment verification

Drear Trupti Chavan,

'ex employment’ <verifyexemploymients @ gm,

Please find the below table. Kindly help us with the employment venfication

Annexure 1 (b)

L1

biies come; "Shaila Shinde' <shaila, shinde@&ites come

TC5 Emnployes Number | Employes Name Date of loining Date of Release Designation Prospective Employer (lodning Company Mamee)
2585549 Siddharth Sawam 15 January 2023 0T October 2025 Please Provide Rainbow Hospital
‘Warm Regards

Akshatha R Shetty

Senior Verification Specialist (Employrent)

Mobile Number - BBO7 543065
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Barclays Global Service Centre
Private Limited

Barclays Global Service Centre
Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

Emp Code: G01417941 G01417941
From: 09-09-2022 09-09-2022
To: 20-01-2023 20-01-2023
Designation: List Management SME-BA4 List Management SME-BA4

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

INR 1,100,000.00

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from HR Operations - Barclays
Global Service Centre Private Limited, found the employment as genuine. Hence

closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

HR Operations

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Man 27025 4:43 PM
globalreferences@barclays.com
FW: HRC1200288 Ex-Employment verification for Siddharth Sawarn (2) -GQ-ARSIPLN-105- Barclays Global Service Centre Private Limited
Te verfysemployment@Sgoldquestplabalin
@ This message was sent with High importance.
[ Wiessage | ¥ marclays.pell (163 KB) £ Loa-Siddharth Sawarn.pdl [213 KE] £ sicidharth Sawarn_GO1417941_M.gdl (72 KB}
Dear Team,
Thanks for contacting Global Reference Team.
Please find the attached reference as requested.
Kindly be noted that as per the process, we only confirm annual salary at leaving and we do not confirm the employee's CTC.
When we say annual salary It comprises of Basic Pay, HRA and FBP and not the PF and Gratuity.

For further queries, please feel free to write back, We're happy to help.

Kind Regards
Chandusha Inala | Colleague Support | Supporting & Leaving

Please vesl MyHR 10 answer HR quienes, complete HR transactions and for contact ditals lor HR Operabions

Respect | Infegrity | Service | Excellence | Stewardship
Creating oooortundies to rnse
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Annexure 2 (b)

W BARCLAYS

HR Ciperations India Helpdesk

Barclays com
27 October 2025
Private and Confidential
To whom it may concem
Cur Ref- HRC1200288 GD1417941
Cear SirfMadam,
Re: Sawam, Siddharth
Fegarding the individual named above; we confirm the following.
Start Date 0% September 2022
Leaving Date 20 January 023
Job Title List Management SME
Corporate grade Business Analyst
Engagement status Permanent
Employing entity Barclays Global Service Centre Private Limited
(formerly known as Barclays Technology Centre India
Private Limited)
Grogss Annual Salary at Leaving INR 1,100,000.00

Please note that this leiter was created when this person left the company and therefore reflects the
position at that point in time.

This information is given in strict confidence, and should not be divulged to any third party. It is also

given without any admission of liability for any loss or damage caused by refiance on the information
provided in this reference on the part of Barclays or any company in the Barclays group, or the signatory.

Yours faithfully,

/V{f’ﬂwzfg___

HR Operations
globalreferences@harclays.com

Registered in india with limited Babilty: Registered Office: 5th to 12th Floor (Part), Bullding G2, Gera Commerzone SEZ, Survey Mo. 65, Kharad), Pune
« 411014, Maharashtra, india.
CiM: UT2200PN 00 TFTC 132479, Tek -31 (200 6T16-0007, Faxe #57 [20) 6716- 1800, Webshe: www bardays.com.

Restricted - External
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Annexure 2 (c)

Pagn 27-0et-25 443 P

globalreferences@barclays.com

FW: HRC1200288 Ex-Employment verification for Siddharth Sawarn (2) -GQ-ARSIPLN-105- Barclays Global Service Centre Private Limited

Ta  vendpouomployment@goldquestglobalin

ﬁ This messace wias sent with High importance,

[Eiessagel| & sardays pof 0163 xB)

& LOA-Siddhasth Sawarm.pdf 213 KE)

= Siddharth Sawam_GOT417941 Mpdf (72 KE)

Client Name: Rainbow Hospital
HR/Verifier Inputs

Candidate’s Particulars [Please substantiate here)
Barclays Global Service Centre Private

Company Mame Limited

Candidate Name Siddharth Sawarn

From (Date of loining) 09 September 2022

To (Date of Exit/Relieving] 20 January 2023

Designation (At the time of leaving the company): List Management SME-BA4

Employee Code/ID/No GO1417941

Salary/CTC: Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide

Supervisor's Name Please Provide

Reason for Leaving Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility (if “NO” kindly confirm the reason) (Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: [Yes/Mo} (Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly canfirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Intagrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tanure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If “Yes"” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, please lets us know:

Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Lalit Narayan Mithila University

Lalit Narayan Mithila University

Name Of The Candidate:

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

Enroll No: 12007800034 12007800034

Degree: Bachelor of Computer Applications Bachelor of Computer Applications
Major: Computer Applications Computer Applications

Month And Year Of Passing: June 2010 June 2010

Certification Issued Date: 2012-11 2012-11

Sl No: V/10:00191 V/10:00191

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations-Lalit

Narayan Mithila University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

29-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 11/11



POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Lovely Professional University

Lovely Professional University

Name Of The Candidate:

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Enroll No: 11106110 11106110

Degree: Master of Business Administration Master of Business Administration
Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: 2013 2013

Sl No: 124061 124061

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar-Lovely Professional

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 27-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

Ph +81-1024414528
websiie weew bpu.in
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Name Siddharth Sawarn

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches HNO MATCHES FOURND

Case D G-ARSIPLN-105

Current Group World-Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 24 Oct 2025 13:08 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screeming
Archived NO Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0
Hame Siddharth Sawam

Dt Primted 24-10-2025, 13:10

Confidential
05 Dec 1987
24 Oct 2025 13:09
Mo
Yes

Printed By datgbase check RISK
Gt S M LSEG Wtiucence
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Annexure 5 (b)

AUDIT

e Actioned By o P e

24 Oct 2025 13:09 database check Case Screened for Wor Deskiop
Id-Check {InitialiRe- Batch
Screen Only)

24 Oct 2025 13:09  database check MNew Case added Desktop

Batch
NOTES

Al timestamps in this expo are in UTC and may be i variance with the locale time shown on the application
Leqgal Motice

The contents of thes recond are private and confidential and showld not be disclosed to thind parties unless: i) the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
do s (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hold on them, and such data includes their World-Check record; or (i) you are under some other legal
obligaton to do so. You must consider and abide by your ocwn cbligations in relation to the data privacy rights of individuals and must notify them of your intention

to seanch against Word-Check and provide them with information contained in the World-Check privacy statement. ¥ou shall not rely upon the content of this neport
without making independent checks to verfy the information contzined theren. information comelated is necessarily brief and should be read by you i the contesxt of
the fuller details avaiable in the extemal sources to which links are provided. The acouracy of the information found in the underlying sources must be verfied with
the recond subject before any acton is taken and you should inform us f any links o the sownces are broken. I this ecord contains negative allegations. it should

e assumed that such aliegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
mentified i the database, nor because they are shown as "Repored being inked to” others identified in the database. The nare of inking wanes considerably.
Many persons are incduded solely because they hold or hawve held prominent poliical positions or are connected to such individuals.

MNama Saddharth Sawam
Diate Printad 24-10-2025, 13:10

Printed By database check RISK
Groug World-Check w L S E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

Pan Number:

BZDPS4355K

BZDPS4355K

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

792

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Proportion Of Outstanding
Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

sEnoET D Trmie : 2ATOR0TS (1653003 TR sneen : DELTILOETS . @
| TransUnion~ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

mimemez 1o - BOOLES009 sHYDOZO7T RereRmece oeimer - OOL
CONSUMER IMFORMATION

0 LR ik :  Gaddharth Sowamn Eat :  HIDPS435H

=] P - ey L CEIVIHG LIC DR RS ¢ —

GBSO Male ABDHAAR HLIER -

e : Defi 110092, Dethi, DELHI - 110072 e

CIBIL TRAMSUMIOH SCORE(S)

B CRETHD FACTORS

L Hgh Proportion OF Cutstanding Trades
2 Amoent High Balanos Build On Bankoard Trades

CREDITVISION®

e 792

01 { g o R [ i) e

CONSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ACCOUHTS BALAHCES ACCOUNT SPENED DATE
Toital i 13 High Cr/Sanc. Amt = 7.59.790 Recent : ILIAI0TS
Zero balance x a Current. -} LI ETY Oildect > 197097 HI14
Overdus i a Orverdus= z L.

EHOQUIRY SUMMARY
TOTAL ERETUISTES BT GECENT EVET 30 DAY EWST L2 WCHITHE EAST 14 MOHTHE
& btk 1] o 1]

CREDITVISIONS ALGORITHM{S)

LT:‘ P Dred fotabes Alge s mig wvalab e

CONSUMER DETAILS

CONSUMER INFORMATION

| ks pee - SIDOHARTH sHARWAN ooe - 051987 omoen - el OREOITYTIID Ml 300RE : TH

IDENTIFICATIOMN{S)

| EOEWTEFICATION TYRE EDENTIFIC ATEO0H BREER IS5 OATE EIRTRATION OATE
PANCARD EZDPe-E355H - -

| PAssPORT HO WaOsTITE - LFoLass
DRIVER's: LICEMSE MO ER-07I0000077321 - -

| CHC SO0SA0TY 20401 = =
¢ - IDENTEFICATION RERORTED FROM ENCUIRY
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Annexure 6 (b)

TELEPHONE(S)
| TFE TEERAOE WS-SR TELESHITRE ENTEE IC N
C¥fice Phone S50 i
| Mckile Phore 19635443618 -
Mchile Phore SETSETISIO =
| Mat Clazssid DEOIDISTTIR z

(=) - TELEFHOME REPORTED FROM ENCUELRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
SAWARNsgREOS COUK
STDOHARTH sAWARMaMATWEST COM

SIDD0SO0TER eakATL COM

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

| ~DOAES] A TEGHDE REIDEHTE DO08 DWA.TE RERIATED:

FLAT HO A7 503 MEaAPCLIE sLINWAY PH 11 HINJAWADT
3 RAJDY cANDHL IT PARK, HAAMN MAN -, MAHARASHTRA - Residence = 024
ALM0ET

01T s AT a R AR CITY ROAD <ERNICE B ADTEATLA
BOHNaLOOR HYDERABAD TELAMNGAMA, 501510 RANGA REDDY  Permanent - 18/02ra0d
TELAHAMA, TELANOANA - SO1510

FBs sERVICES IMDLA FYT LTD. CiaRiC TOWWER [T PARK
TOWWER M0 2 sHASTRI, PARH MR =HASTRI PARK METRIO ST CHfioe - O304
DELHL, MEW DELHI, DiELHI - 110055

01T, D BLOCE sRI R0 AERO, CITY OUTER RIMG ROAD
SERVICE, ROAD, BEHIND TCs, YIKARARAL, TELANGAME - Residenoe - L2024

{#] - ADDREssEs REPORTED FROH EMOUTRY

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
ACCHTLIET TYRE CCCUPATION COmE IHCOHE HETIOROSS THCTHE O THLT ARMIAL THD CoeE
e THOECATOR IHGECATOR
CREDIT CARD Salaried Mot Availaile Mot Avmilable Mot Available
VL0
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Annexure 6 (c)

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
L ACCOUNT

ACOOUNT INFORMATION  Dateceeen : IVENAI3 | oarecioses - | DaTEmERgaTED e ceTED - IR0 m‘

ACTICUNT AMOUNTE ETATUS

TYPE » CREDET CARD oaenar ey - ¥ L00ODO PRy EENT + HONTHLY &

FREQENCY

[T = MIOT M=CLOSED MacH ce=oer - ¥ 43503

] ASCUWT

AT AT - Mot Disclossd casH LT - 0 AE000

U

CURPEHT (1]

owsepsere - INDIVIDUAL BALURCE

DATS PAST DUE/ASSET OLASSIFICATION sTaeToate -DLDR0ES | eooare - OL1E72003 | LasT pameam - DAOES2085

YEAR A FEE Hal AP LAY Al AL ARG EEP act ol BEC

425 oD oo ong L10)] L] Doa oo al] 000 - - -

a4 oo il o0 oo 0o noag oon ] oo ono ong ]

1a11 - - - - - - - - - - - 000
2. ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT INFORMATION — Dateceesen : IVI0M2003 | oarecuosen - | DATEREROATED @ OERTEREED: - SOSDEIDOES .IC-‘I'[‘IE‘

ACDCUNT AMOUNTE ETATUR

TER= + CREDIT CARD cmengr Ly - 8 132000 HA

MEMEER + NOT HeCLOsED mge ce=ay ¢ 069,482

ki AMOUWT

ACCOAUMT + Mot Dizscloged casaLay - € 15200

MU

CURRENT - R TR58

cwsspsene - INDIVIDUAL AL ST

DAYE PAET DUE/ABEET CLASSIFICATION srastoare - OLDRRIES | ewooers - OU1052023 | wasT pavsams - 2070902025

TEAR UL FER HAR L] L E WAl AL AUD SER L= oy DEC

2005 (1] oo u]is] [0 000 0oa oo 0oa oo - - -

a4 oo oo ona L] 000 noag oo (al] 000 ooo ooa (L]

1arl - - - - - - - - - o000 ooa 0
3. ACCOUNT

ACOOUNTIKFORMATION  Oarecemaen : INUVIIEE | cureowoses | DaTEREROETED B ceRTEREED - 1S/LOMHEES m‘

ACTOUNT AMOUNTE ETATUS

TepE - CREDIT CARD cmmmmunar - F4.30,000 NA

HENBER + MIOT MeCLO=SED s ce=orT - 4L99Y

e AMUWE

RO O + Mot Disclossd SRR : v18,053

U BALANOE

crwsizpseme - INDIVIDUAL

DATS PAST DUE/ASSET OLASSIFICATION sraarowte (OUIVR0ZS | esooare - OL1072023 | LAST pawenT - 1SA09SB0ES

YEAR A FER HAR L] LAY Al SAIL ARG EER acy ol BEE

lars oo el i) ool 000 Doa oon oo 0o ono - -

a4 oo oo oo [1]01] (L] Doag ‘ooo ila] 000 (1 1F] oo (]

423 - - - - - - - - - 000 ong oo
4. ACCOUNT

ACOOUNT IMCORMATION  nareooesen : I/ | parecuoses : MADM0ZS | oamecscosmsn s cmmeeen - 1SO00T0IS mq
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Annexure 6 (d)

ACDOUMT AMOUNTE ETATUE
TFPE - CREDIT CARD cREDETLIMIT ;€ 259,000 H&
EEER + MIOT DIsCLOSED roscemorr = 0 S TOL
HAME ARTUWT
AT : Mot Disclosed casqenr - F DLA00O
sUEER
CURRENT vl
orweenesme - INDIVIDUAL BALAMOE
DAYS PAST DUESASSET OLASSIFICATION sTagToate : DUEVE0ES ) ewooare - OUA272002 | LamT Pareaesy + L3N HIZ4
YEAR A H (53] HAR ATH Y UM AL ALG EER aET oY EE
2025 L] oo Qoo 0o oo [LEa] ooo [ala] 0od 000 - -
2al4 D00 el i ] [il11] (] 0oa oo ooa oo 0oo 0oa Do
3431 00 oo ooa i) (1] ooa o 000 oo L1 E] 000 00D
il = = = = = = - = = = T oD
5. ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT INFORMATION  0ate oeemien - V042032 | oarecwoses - | DareRrRosTED e cmmTEED - 1VIOVETES m‘
ACTIOUMT AMOUNTE ETATUE
TrPE - DOMsUMER LOAY sarcmonen - 048,000 EATIENT - HOHTHLY H&
AMOUNT EEEOURMSY
HEMEER » MOTDIsCLOSED
e CUREENT P L2 = 24l
BALANCE
ACTOUT = Mot Dheclosed
EHEE)
owsizpene = IMDIVIDUAL
DAYE PAST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFICATION stazroate - DLAVZI2S | seooere - IUVILT02E | LaET pavREsT - SOOI
YEAR A H (53] AR AR L A AL -] EEW aEr Y BEE&
1025 L] oo ooa 0o 000 oog ooo [al1] 0oo 000 - -
| Badd D00 oo ooa LIl 0oo ooa oo ooa 0og 0oo 0oa 00D
2031 000 (L] 0od ] (1] 000 oo ooa (1o 1] L0 e] i) e o]
| Badd - - - - - - - - - - noa QoD
6. ACCOUNT
ACCOUNTTRFORMATION  Date oeewen - WV0ASI0E2 | parecoosen - | DaTEREROETED R cERTRED - IV1OSI0ES .IL‘-T!'IE‘
ACDOUNT AMOAURTE ETATUS
TFRE = DOMalMER LAY sarcTosen - B E2000 EENEHT + MDNTHLY &
AMOUNT FEROUBMCY
HEMEER = MOT DI=CLOSED
A CURRENT R T ER 2]
ACTOUST = Mot Diccloged 3
SRR
oweppseme - IMDIVIDUAL
DATS PAST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFICATION sTaaT paTe - DLAN02S | espoare - OLAL0ZE | LaeT pATREsT - SOTLAIOTD
YEAR AN FES AR L] AN Rl UL AU EER (=14 DY DEC
2ass oo oo ooa oo ooo 000 ooo 000 000 000 - -
| paka 0oa oo ooa L1l ooo ooa oo 0oa ooo 0oo noa 00D
2021 0e0 oD Qod oo oo 000 oo L] 0od Ly e] 000 00D
| 3a - - - - - - - - - - i) oD
7. ACCOUNT
| DarererosT=D R cmTEED - JOINADE

‘Mm‘l’:ﬂ.m‘nﬂﬂ mare oeeen : BAILAE] | patzcwnsen -

S
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Annexure 6 (e)

ACDOUNT AMDUNTS ETATUS
TFEZ + CREDIT CARD comEner Lnarr - F & 10000 MA
MEMBER: + MOT DIsCLOSED rocHcesnTT - ¥ 45886
A AMCUNT
ACTOUHT + Mot Disclosed casH ey - ¥ GLODD
LR
CAURRERT - #5068
owmersere - INDIVIDUAL BALANCE
DATE FANT DUE/ASSET OLASSIFICATION staarowte - DLDRI2025 | ewooare - OL1OS2022 | wasT pavmesT - MGM0GTHIES
TEAR i H FES HAR PR LE JRiH AL AT BER aET L 231
rals L] oo i) nod oo 0oa L] {1H1] ood - - -
1024 L] oo o0a aod 0on ooa oo {111 ood oo noa 0o
FETE ] L] oo ond oon ooo Dog DO (i0n] 0oa 0o0o noa L]
1623 - - - - - - - - - oo ooa frii]
8. ACCOUNT
MOCOUNT SHFORMATION  DaTe comsien : I5006/3008 | pareceosen - 2/0902088 | oemeerosTeD e ceRmemo - 05092024 III.II'.:‘I'[‘IE‘
ACDOUNT AMDUNTE ETATUS
TYRE + CREDITCARD ceengr Lnar - ¥ 77,000 FHERT + HONTHLY H&
EREGUENCT
WEMBER: = MOT DIsCLOSED mGHceeorT - B 588
e AMTUNT
AT CT = Mot Disclosesd coas ey« B 23100
U
CURRERT B 1]
owmersere - INDIVIDUAL BALRMCE
DAYE PAST DURSASEET OLASSIFICATION sraaroate - 002024 | ewooere - ORA1OS23E || LAST P =
TEAR b FES HAR APR Y JAlH AL AUD BER aET L G
rarg L] oo o0 003 000 000 L] 000 oo - - -
1683 300 00 0 b 00 0 00 W 000 o noa oo
| o2z (L] oo 0 oD oD [ui] DO (] 0od 0 000 00l
FTT ] - - - - - - - - - 000 ooa frui]
9 ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT IMFORMATION  D&eceesen : JAINI01E | oarzowges . | DATER=PoSTED-®ceRTIFE=D - JUDRS2025 m‘
ACTOUNT AMCUNTE ETATUR
TERE « CREDIT CARD cmenr e - F L9000 NA
WERMBER: = MOT DIsCLOSED FuGHcesmTT - ¥ ITA93
e AMOLNT
ACOCAT + Mot Disclosed casHLmar - ¥ 96,000
HUMSES:
CURRERT ER 2]
cwwersHre - INDIVIDUAL BALAHCE
DATE FAST DUE/ASSET OLASSIFICATION sraaToete - OLDA0TS | esooere - OL0S2022 | LasT paveesr - 26042024
TEAR whfuh FES HAR APR Ay R WAL AUD HWEP L= L G
s 00d oo ong ood oo ooa oo ona ood - - -
Jadd D00 oo i) ool oo (e d] il o000 ool 000 ooa oo
| o3 (L] el ond oD oo Dog DO (iln] oog 000 noa (L]
| aad - - - - - - - - - oo noa D00
10. ACCOUNT
| ACCOUNT INFORMATION  Date opesien : DBMOLA0lE | oereowssen . | DaTE REPOGTED:® CERTIFEED - LWIVITES m‘
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Annexure 6 (f)

ACIOOANT AMOUNTE STATUS
TFRE - CREDIT CARD R LIt - 8 290000 ERNHENT - HOMTHLY H&
SR LY
EMEER + MOT MECLO=ED =G cesoar - P B5082
AR APTUNT EEPATHENT 3
TENURE
ACHD AT + Mot Disclosed casH ey - F BIL300
FL-EER
CuRRENT + ¢ IDTET
owserseie - IMDIVIDIAL EALRRCE
DAYE PAST DUES/ASSET CLASBIFTCATION sTamT pate - DLAOIZS | s oare - OUILARO22 | vasT passeesy - 2LAD92005
YEAR ki FEB HAR APR HaAY SAH AL ALD BER L1 8 Y BEE
FLTLY (1] il {alii] a0l 000 o0d oo 000 ood 000 - -
nakd (L] fuili] aii] (1l oo 0oa (L1]H] 00a ooo oo ooa oo
FLvE] (1] Do (i 0o oo ooa L1 ]E] i) 000 000 oo oo
hald - - - - - - - - - - oca oo
1 ACCOUNT
AQCOUNT IMFORMATION  0ateceesen : HH0AR005S | oerecuosen - ISAOL0R0 | oeoeserosTen s cmmmres - 10972004 IIII[:‘T[‘IE‘
ACOOUNT ARCUNTE ETATUS
TFPE + CREDIT CARD cnenmy Lt - 8 LOZ,000 EE N = HOWTHLY &
EREN LENDY
mEWBER + MOT DIeCLO=ED moHcemmtr - ¢ L0ST2
T AT
A CARIT + Mot Discloss=d CuktH Ly - 8 30900
LS
CHIRREHT el
owsiersere - IMDIVIDUAL BALARCE
DAYS PAST DUE/ASSET OLASSIFICATION sTamT pate - DL/D9/2024 | emiooare - OL1OC202E | LasT pawsaes - 19/1LF201S
YEAR EULY FEB AR ADR Ay Sl AL AL BB BET iy BEE
a4 0 oo 0 000 X X e 0 0o - - -
203 000 00l 00 000 0 X 00 00 X0 0L 100 ool
FLE] 00 000 0o 000 0o 0 00 0 X000 0o oo 000
a1 - - - - - - - - - 0 oo 000
12. ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT INFORMATION  DaTe ceemen : S0V0AA2005 | oparzcuosen - DSA04/E0ED | oaremercemeD e cermermeo - L4DRY2024 m‘
ACITOUNT AMCUNTE ETATUS
TFRE - CREDIT CARD crenrronar - 8 LOS,000 ST - HIDHTHLY H&
EREDLUENDY
mEMBER + MOT MeCLO=ED mcHceenrr - ¥ L0053
LA ARTUWT
ACHICERT - Mot Discloged coss Loy - 8 30,9000
HL-BER:
CURRENT - -89
owsersere - INDIVIDUAL AL
DAYS PAST DUESASSET OLASSIFICATION sTarT pate - DLD92024 | emooere - OU1O0C202E | LasT paorseesy - 25/03/2020
YEAR UL FEB HAR APR Y SUH UL L] BER aerT Y BEE
Bald (U] 00 i) 0o 0oo (] ooo ooa Li]1] - - -
il (L] fuili] ooa (1[0 oo 00a oo 00a oo0 oo 0oa oo
FLF] oo oo aii] ool oo 000 (L1E] 0oa oo 00D ooag oog
| $all - - - - - - - - - {01]1] 0ca oo
13. ACCOUNT
| DaTERrPoRTED e cERTRRE=D - IVIVIOES

‘ ACCOUNT INFORMATION  Dane oeemen : IFIA20Ed | parecwoses

i,
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Annexure 6 (g)

AUCDOUNT ARCUBTE STATUS
TFRE + CREDIT CARD cmener LT - 4,530,000 M
mEmBER + MOT M=CL0SED FooE crecaT - ¥ LSRSET
T AT
soopimer ¢ Mot Disclosed CURRENT A
R Bkl ApiCE
cwrizpaErs - INDIVIDUAL
CAYS PAST DUEFASSET CLASSIFICATION sTaeT mare - DLADS0TS | e et - OLLSI0OET | wasT paovsaesr - 16ROV 2024
YEAR wHAH FEB HAR 4R HAY =l H L L] ZEP e HOY oEC
Bais D00 oo oo 00d 000 M0 000 000 L oo - -
Jard 00D ooo i} 0o 00 bLET] il 000 nod 0on 000 ood
2 00 0oo o0 00g oo 000 oo i} 000 0o 00 L]
aali - - - - - - - - - - oo oog
COMSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS
EHOQUIRIES
| BRI A SCANIRY CWTE BTN BURRTLE BRI TR LT
| MOT DIsCLOSED TV CREDIT CARD ¥ 5,000
| MOT DIsCLOsHED DA IS CREDIT CARD ® 1,000
MOT DIsCLOSHD D200 H23 CREDIT CARD ¥ 10000
| HOT DIsCLOsHED D2M042073 CREDIT CARD ¥ 10.000
ROT DIsCLOSHD 16713 H32 CREDIT CARD 7 50,000
| MOT DIsCLOSHD HWIL022 CREDIT CARD ¥ 1000
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GLOSSARY

Annexure 6 (h)

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

REPORT SECTION

HEY TERM / CODE

DESCRIPTION

Report name
Consumer Details

Identification{s)

Telephoneis) :

Email Contact(s) :
Employment Information(s) -

Address{es) :

Consumer Account Detmils:

Consumer Account Detadls:

Consumer Account Details:

Eniguiry Details -

ID Types

Telephone Types

Docupation Codes

Address Category

Account Information

Dy Past DusfAscet Clacofication

Information under dizpute

Mot Dicciosed

Consumer CIR
Enriched throwgh Enguiry

Income Tax ID Mumber (PAM)
Passport Mumber

Vaorer ID

Diriver's License Humber
Ration Card Mumb.er
Universal TD Mumb.er (UTD)

Latest 4 Telephone details reported.
Maobil= phone

Home Phone

Office phone

Mot Ciassified

Latest 4 emails reported.

Latest Employment detail reported.
Salaried

Seif Employed Professionals

Sedf Employed

Othars

Latest 4 address reported.
Permanent Address
Residence Address

Office Addrecs

Mot categorzed

Active: Account not closed

Inective: Cloged account

Date Opened: Dabe of first disbursement:

Cate Closed: Date of account closure

Date reported & Certified: Most recent dates reported by reporting member
Last Payment Date: Most recent date a payment was made on the account.

Start date: Beginning of the payment history

End Date: End of the payment history

000: Paymeant is made on the dus date

001-200: Paymentis massed by number of days from the dus date
STD: Payments bemg made within 90 days

SMA: Special account created for reporting Standard Accounts moving toward
Sub-Standard

SUB: Payments being made after 30 days

DT : The account has remained Sub-Standard for 12 months

LS55 - The account where loss has been identified and remains uncollectable
XxY - Diata not reported by Inctitution

Consumer has raised grievance request regarding issue in correctness of the
data reported by Financial Institution

Enquiry made with other Mambers

END OF REPORT OM EIDDHARTH GHARWAM
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-105

GQ-ARSIPLN-105

Candidate Name:

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

Date Of Birth:

05-12-1987

05-12-1987

Father Name:

Jitendra Kumar Jha

Jitendra Kumar Jha

Addressl: C/O Late Jitendra Kumar Jha, Dighi C/O Late Jitendra Kumar Jha, Dighi
Tank West, Professor Colony, Dighi Tank West, Professor Colony, Dighi
Tank, Darbhanga, Bihar-846004. Tank, Darbhanga, Bihar-846004.

Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PATLAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432 /14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-ARSIPIN-105
NAME OF THE AFPLICANT Siddharth Sawarn
FATHER NAME Jitendra Eumar Jha

DATE OF BIRTH

|05-December-1937

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

C/ 0 Late Jitendra Eumar Jha, Dight Tank West, Professor Colony, Dighy Tanls,
Diarbhanga, Bihar-546004.

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Diarbhanga Sahar Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Venfied Clear

IVERIFIED DATE

24-Ocrober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

IMAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF IINDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

CONCILUSION:

As on the date of tlus search and as per the online ittgation database there 15 no Crml or Cominal case nstitnted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condueted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate promded. Hence, this information 15 subjectve in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of th:s search and as per the online litigation databaze there is no Civil or Craminal case instituted against the Reference
Number saized before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Jndsdictional mits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thi= information is subjective in nature.

DISCTAIMER:

Pioper dne diligence has been condncted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmuction of CLTENT and the undersigned is not kable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

Ad- gg,«..L

(PALAV AGABRNWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for a period of 2 years between 12th &
UG. However, Gap identified is beyond the scope of the last 7 years of

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-105 GQ-ARSIPLN-105
Employee Id: 115756 115756
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

verification. Hence, closing the same as GREEN.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

29-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION FOR LAST 7 YEARS

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Siddharth Sawarn Siddharth Sawarn

DOB 05-12-87 05-12-87

Age 37 years 37 years

POST GRADUATION

Name of University / Institute  |Lovely Professional University Lovely Professional University
Course MBA MEBA

Specialization / Major il Nil

Year of Passing 2013 2013

GRADUATION

Name of University / Institute  |Lalit Narayan Mithila University Lalit Narayan Mithila University
Course BCA BCA

Specialization / Major Nil Nil

Year of Passing 2010 2010

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 2 years between 12th S5td Graduation

Candidate Remarks : Gap identified is beyond the scope of the last 7 years of verification. Hence, closing the same as GREEN

12TH STANDARD

Name of University / Institute

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2004 2004

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / 5chool

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2002 2002
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Annexure 8 (b)

EMPLOYMENT -1

Mame of the Employer

Tata Con sultam:!,-' Services

Tata Consultancy Services

Full Name of the Employee

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

Date of joining - From 25-01-23 25-01-23
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 07-10-25 07-10-25
Designation / Role Manager Manager

Gap Remarks : NIL

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer

Barclays Global Service Centre Private Lim

Barclays Global Service Centre Private Limited

Full Name of the Employee

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

Date of joining - From

09-09-22

05-09-22

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

20-01-23

20-01-23

Designation / Role

List Management SME-BA4

List Management SME-BA4

Gap Remarks : NIL

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Mame of the Employer

RBS Services India Pvt Ltd (NatWest)

RBS Services India Pvt Ltd (NatWest)

Full Name of the Employee

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarm

Date of joining - From

02-09-13

02-09-13

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

06-09-22

06-09-22

Designation / Role

Customer Service & Operations Delivery M

Customer Service & Operations Delivery Manager

Gap Remarks : NIL
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-105

GQ-ARSIPLN-105

Candidate Name:

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

Date Of Birth:

05-12-1987

05-12-1987

Father Name:

Jitendra Kumar Jha

Jitendra Kumar Jha

Addressl: C/O Late Jitendra Kumar Jha, Dighi C/O Late Jitendra Kumar Jha, Dighi
Tank West, Professor Colony, Dighi Tank West, Professor Colony, Dighi
Tank, Darbhanga, Bihar-846004. Tank, Darbhanga, Bihar-846004.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADWVOCATE AND 1L EGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GQ-ARSIPLIN-105

MAME OF THE AFFLICANT

Siddharth Sawam

FATHER NAME

Jitendra Eumar Jha

DATE OF BEIRTH

05-December-1957

ADDREEE OF THE APPLICANT

C/0 Late Jitendra Eumar Jha, Dighi Tank West, Profeczor Colony, Dighi Tank,
Darbhanga, Bihar-346004.

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

24-Orctober-2023

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WMo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Becords Found

COMNCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Conunal case institited against the Beference
Mhzmber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Jnrisdictional Emits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in natnge.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Conunal case institited against the Beference
Mumber aised before ns. The information is subject to the search conduected within the Ineisdictional Emits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjective in natnge.

DISCLATMER:

Proper dne dilizence has been condncted in retoeval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmection of CLIEMNT and the nadersigned 15 not hable for any act of eoor, onission, deletion or non publication of records of the
coneerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Toaly
A fpp.
= JI

(PALAV AGARWAT)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Siddharth Sawarn

Siddharth Sawarn

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-105 GQ-ARSIPLN-105
UAN No: 100356004262 100356004262
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 24-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

UAN
NAME
FATHER'S NAME

UAN Details Report

100356004262
SIDDHARTH SAWARN
LATE JITENDRA KUMAR JHA

Work History
3 Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
MHBANOOSB4T50002623115 | TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED 25-Jan-2023 MA
2 PLUPUND1238050000052384 LIMIEI;S?S GLOBAL SERVICE CENTRE PRIVATE 09-Sep-2022 20-Jan-2023
3 MHBANOQ452800000020394 EI?.'IEE%ST Bl EERICER MUY PRATE 02-Sep-2013 DE-Sep-2022

Generated en 24-10-2025 15:29:10 Repert Runtime 2025-10-24 15:14:36
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: BZDPS4355K BZDPS4355K

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 11 (a)
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Annexure 11 (b)

i B T
{ﬁ’:} e-Filing ayutere dyine L CallUs v | @ English™v
‘:ﬂ-’:ﬂ Irscoeme Tax Departmen, Govermment of Inda

Individual/HUF ~ Company -~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
e You have successfully verified through mobile OTR Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN [ TAN MName
BZDPS4355K SHIHKHKH SKXKEN
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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